

# DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-3580	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	12/1	6/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	12/2	1/2021			Final action	1:	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement between the DeKalb County Development Authority and the County for economic development services.						
Indexes:							
Indexes: Attachments:	1. Si 12.1		2021 12.21	tem 2	2021-3580, 2.	Decide DeKalb IGA for Economic Develo	pment Service
				tem 2		Decide DeKalb IGA for Economic Develo	pment Service
Attachments:	12.1	5 Action B					•
Attachments:	12.1 Ver.	5 Action By Board o PECS-F Develop	y	oners onom nmun	ic	Action	Result
Attachments: Date 12/21/2021	12.1 Ver. 1	5 Action By Board o PECS-F Develop	y f Commissic Planning, Eco oment & Con	oners onom nmun	ic	Action approved substitute recommended for approval upon receipt of additional information	Result Pass

### **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To Authorize an Intergovernmental Agreement between the DeKalb County Development Authority and the County for economic development services.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, COO/Executive Assistant

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2881

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider authorizing an intergovernmental agreement between the Dekalb Development Authority ("Decide DeKalb") and the County for economic development services.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The County and Decide DeKalb desire to enter into and intergovernmental agreement for Decide DeKalb to provide economic development services to the County.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

\$1,2000,000.00 annually.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve and authorize the chief executive officer to enter into the attached intergovernmental agreement and all other necessary documents with Decide DeKalb in substantially final form.